DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP 50 South Sixth Street Suite 1500 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-1498 Telephone: (612) 340-8792

Telephone: (612) 340-8792 Facsimile: (612) 340-2643 Katherine A. Constantine, Esq.

Attorney for U.S. Bank National Association, as trustee

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

In re) Chapter 11
PATRIOT COAL CORPORATION, et al.,) Case No. 12-12900 (SCC)
Debtors.)))
	,)

MOTION FOR ADMISSION TO PRACTICE PRO HAC VICE

TO: THE HONORABLE SHELLEY C. CHAPMAN UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE

I, Katherine A. Constantine, request admission, *pro hac vice*, before the Honorable Shelley C. Chapman, to represent U.S. Bank National Association, as trustee, creditor in the above referenced cases.

I certify that I am a member in good standing of the bar in the State of Minnesota, and with the bar of the United States District Court for the District of Minnesota. My contact information is as follows:

Katherine A. Constantine, Esq. DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP 50 South Sixth Street Suite 1500 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-1498

Telephone: (612) 340-8792 Facsimile: (612) 340-2643

Email: constantine.katherine@dorsey.com

I have submitted the filing fee of \$200.00 with this motion for pro hac vice admission.

Dated: August 9, 2012

By: /s/ Katherine A. Constantine
Katherine A. Constantine, Esq.
DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP
50 South Sixth Street
Suite 1500
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-1498

Telephone: (612) 340-8792 Facsimile: (612) 340-2643

Email: constantine.katherine@dorsey.com

Attorney for U.S. Bank National Association, as trustee

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

In re) Chapter 11
PATRIOT COAL CORPORATION, et al.,) Case No. 12-12900 (SCC)
Debtors.))
)

ORDER GRANTING ADMISSION TO PRACTICE PRO HAC VICE

Upon the motion of Katherine A. Constantine, Esq., to be admitted, *pro hac vice*, to represent U.S. Bank National Association, as trustee (the "Client"), creditor in the above referenced cases, and upon the movant's certification that the movant is a member in good standing for the bar in the State of Minnesota and the bar of the U.S. District Court for the District of Minnesota, it is hereby

ORDERED, that Katherine A. Constantine, Esq., is admitted to practice, *pro hac vice*, in the above-referenced cases to represent the Client, in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of New York, provided that the filing fee has been paid.

DATED: August ___, 2012 New York, New York

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE